

IN THE
Supreme Court of Florida
Case No. SC09-149
District Court Case No. 3D08-2447

JOAN HALL-EDWARDS,
as Personal Representative of the Estate of Lance Crossman Hall,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs.

FORD MOTOR COMPANY,
a foreign corporation,

Defendant/Respondent.

On Review from the Third District Court of Appeal

**BRIEF ON JURISDICTION OF
RESPONDENT FORD MOTOR COMPANY**

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601
Telephone: (813) 223-7000
Facsimile: (813) 229-4133

Joseph Hagedorn Lang, Jr.
Florida Bar No.: 059404

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
100 SE Second Street, Suite 4000
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 530-0050
Facsimile: (305) 530-0055

Wendy F. Lumish
Florida Bar No.: 334332
Cristina Alonso
Florida Bar No.: 327580

Counsel for Ford Motor Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT 5

I. STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 5

II. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT ON THE APPROPRIATE STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 5

III. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL ON THE RIGHT OF CROSS-EXAMINATION. 6

IV. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT ON THE APPROPRIATE ANALYSIS OF PRIVILEGE ISSUES. 7

V. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL IN QUASHING THE SUSPENSION ORDER. 8

VI. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL IN RELATION TO THE HARDSHIP EXCEPTION..... 9

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. v. Castro,</u> 896 So. 2d 828 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	7
<u>Bankers Sec. Ins. Co. v. Symons,</u> 889 So. 2d 93 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004).....	6
<u>Farish v. Lum’s, Inc.,</u> 267 So. 2d 325 (1927)	6
<u>Florida Power Corp. v. Dunn,</u> 850 So. 2d 655 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003).....	9
<u>Ham v. Dunmire,</u> 891 So. 2d 492 (Fla. 2004)	6
<u>Knight v. State,</u> 97 So. 2d 115 (Fla. 1957)	7
<u>Marcus & Marcus, P.A. v. Sinclair,</u> 731 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999).....	6
<u>Martin-Johnson, Inc. v. Savage,</u> 509 So. 2d 1097 (Fla. 1987)	6
<u>Mercer v. Raine,</u> 443 So. 2d 944 (Fla. 1983)	8
<u>Quarles and Brady, LLP v. Birdsall,</u> 802 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002).....	9
<u>Reaves v. State,</u> 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	1, 5, 9
<u>Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co. v. Deason,</u> 632 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1994)	8
<u>Travelers Indemnity Co. v. Fields,</u> 262 So. 2d 222 (Fla. 1st DCA 1972).....	8

Other Authorities

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....5

Rules

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(iv).....5
